#### 502926136 08/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIANGTING DONG	03/30/2011
SHUANG LIANG	03/30/2011
TAO WANG	03/30/2011
QINGWEI ZHANG	03/30/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	
Street Address:	100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106-2399	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13076543

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)592-2682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-592-3436

Email: dorothykennedy@dow.com

**Correspondent Name:** KARL E. STAUSS

100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69752	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL E. STAUSS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl E. Stauss/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=69752 US Assignment#page1.tif source=69752 US Assignment#page2.tif source=69752 US Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033488 FRAME: 0032 502926136



# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xiangting DONG of Room 202, No. 14, 866 Nong, Ling Shan Road, Shanghai, China 200135; Shuang LIANG of Room 7-301, Bldg. 1, No. 1555 Caobao Road, Shanghai, China 201101; Tao WANG of Room 102-302, No.3151, Yindu Road, Shanghai, China 201108 and Qingwei ZHANG of 12-101#, No. 60, Pujian Road, Shanghai, China 200127 (hereafter Assignors), invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTIBACTERIAL POLYMER EMULSION AND COATING COMPOSITION (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and re	equests insertior	ı herein	of the Serial Numbe	ır
and filing date		of said	application when	
officially known.			and to a series of the series	

į

3/30/2011	Xianting Deng		
Date	Xiangting DONG		
reopte's Republic of China) Municipality of Shanghal logs Consulete General of the light United States of America li			
Xigngting DONG personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument i	before me and acknowledged to me that tipes an act of free will and deed of thisday o		
ISEALI			
PRODUCTIVE COURTERED BY NOT EXPRE	Notary Public Matan Mayer Vice Consul of the United States of America		
3/30/2011 Date	Shuang Liang Shuang Liang		
Date	Shuang LIANG		
	efore me and acknowledged to me that the s an act of free will and deed of this day o		
[SEAL]	Notary Public		
	Matan Moyer Vice Consul of the United States of America		
	PRESIDENTIAL COMMESSIONS DO NOT EXPERT.		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

people's Republic of China; Municipality of Shonghai Consulate General of the United States of America ) Tao WANG personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this \_\_\_\_\_day of [SEAL] extludeutial commissions oo not exact Notest Philipper Vice Consul of the United States of America Paspie's Republic of China) Minnistratity of Shanghal )88: Consulate General of the United States of America Superior Super (SEAL) Notary Public Maian Moyer Vice Consul of the United States of America PRESIDENTIAL COMMISSIONS DO NOT EXPARE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has

hereunto affixed its signature(s).

3